

Bratislava, 27 January 2022 File No: NBS1-000-054-839 Document No: 100-000-328-739

DECISION

Národná banka Slovenska, as the competent supervisory authority under Section 79(1) and (2), Section 16(5) and Section 17(7) of Act No 39/2015 on insurance (and amending certain laws), as amended (hereinafter 'Act No 39/2015') — with its Financial Market Supervision Unit / Supervision and Financial Consumer Protection Division being the competent body for conducting proceedings and taking decisions of the first instance pursuant to Section 1(2) and (3)(a), in conjunction with Section 5(1) and (2), Section 16(1) and (2) and Section 29(1), of Act No 747/2004 on financial market supervision (and amending certain laws), as amended (hereinafter 'Act No 747/2004') — in proceedings brought against NOVIS Insurance Company, NOVIS Versicherungsgesellschaft, NOVIS Compagnia di Assicurazioni, NOVIS Poist'ovňa, a.s., whose company registration number (IČO) is 47 251 301 and which has its registered office at Námestie Ľudovíta Štúra 2, 811 02 Bratislava and is registered in the Commercial Register maintained by Bratislava I District Court (Section: Sa; File number: 5851/B) (hereinafter 'the party to proceedings'), and initiated by the issuance of an interim decision of 5 November 2020 (recorded under document number 100-000-258-757 and file number NBS1-000-054-839), hereby, on its own initiative pursuant to Section 25(3) of Act No 747/2004,

revokes

in its entirety the following decision issued against the party to proceedings, on the grounds that the reasons for its issuance have ceased to exist: Decision on an Interim Measure of 5 November 2020, recorded under document number 100-000-258-757 and file number NBS1-000-054-839, in conjunction with the Decision of the Bank Board of Národná banka Slovenska of 13 April 2021, recorded under document number 100-000-276-949 and file number NBS1-000-056-590.